# 504399734 06/06/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT4446431

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNMENT previously recorded on Reel 037910 Frame 0223. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	504330619

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PHILIP STANKUS	04/12/2017
PAUL DUESBURY	04/12/2017
TORBJORN BLAD	04/12/2017
JEAN-PIERRE ALLAIN	03/16/2017

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DIAGNOSTICS FOR THE REAL WORLD, LTD.
Street Address:	840 DEL REY AVENUE
City:	SUNNYVALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94085

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14777044

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5167424343

**Email:** eherring@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.

Address Line 1: 400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32569
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	XIAOCHUN ZHU
SIGNATURE:	/Xiaochun Zhu/
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2017

PATENT 504399734 REEL: 042623 FRAME: 0984

# Total Attachments: 12 source=32569\_AssignmentCorrected#page1.tif source=32569\_AssignmentCorrected#page2.tif source=32569\_AssignmentCorrected#page3.tif source=32569\_AssignmentCorrected#page4.tif source=32569\_AssignmentCorrected#page5.tif source=32569\_AssignmentCorrected#page6.tif source=32569\_AssignmentCorrected#page7.tif source=32569\_AssignmentCorrected#page8.tif source=32569\_AssignmentCorrected#page9.tif source=32569\_AssignmentCorrected#page10.tif source=32569\_AssignmentCorrected#page11.tif source=32569\_AssignmentCorrected#page12.tif

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNMENT previously recorded on Reel 037910 Frame 0223. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PHILIP STANKUS	04/12/2017
PAUL DUESBURY	04/12/2017
TORBJORN BLAD	04/12/2017
JEAN-PIERRE ALLAIN	03/16/2017

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

	DIAGNOSTICS FOR THE REAL WORLD, LTD.
\$1	840 DEL REY AVENUE
110101	SUNNYVALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94085

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	
Application Number:	14777044

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: eherring@ssmp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is

unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, P.C.

Address Line 1: 400 GARDEN CITY PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32569
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	XIAOCHUN ZHU
Signature:	/Xiaochun Zhu/
Date:	04/19/2017

**Total Attachments: 8** 

 $source = 32569\_Assignment Corrected \#page 1.tif$ 

source=32569\_AssignmentCorrected#page2.tif

source=32569\_AssignmentCorrected#page3.tif

source=32569\_AssignmentCorrected#page4.tif

source=32569\_AssignmentCorrected#page5.tif

source=32569\_AssignmentCorrected#page6.tif

source=32569\_AssignmentCorrected#page7.tif

source=32569\_AssignmentCorrected#page8.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS ID:** PAT4377305 **Receipt Date:** 04/20/2017

### CONFIRMATORY DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is made the 12th day of April 2017

### Between:

- (1) Philip Stankus of The Nook, London Road, Coldwaltham, Sussex, United Kingdom, Paul Duesbury of the Bungalow, Robins Lane, Lolworth, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, United Kingdom, and Torbjörn Blad of Stationsbacken 5A, 196 30 Kungsängen, Sweden (The Inventors).
- (2) Diagnostics for the Real World, Ltd., 840 Del Rey Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94085, United States of America (DRW)

### Whereas:

- (A) The Inventors, each having an agreement with DRW, are inventors of inventions described in patent application numbers EP13188269.8, GB1304797.2 and PCT/GB2014/050820.
- (B) It was always the intention of the parties hereto that all of the right title and interest in the inventions, including all intellectual property arising from the invention, should belong to DRW and, to this end, the parties hereto have agreed to execute this confirmatory intellectual property assignment on the terms set out below:

### Now this Deed witnesseth as follows:

### 1. Assignment

- 1.1 The Inventors hereby confirm the assignment to DRW all their right, title and interest in the inventions together with the knowhow and all rights, privileges and advantages appertaining thereto including but not limited to the right to apply for, prosecute and obtain patent or similar protection throughout the world including the right to claim priority to the intent that the grant of any patents or similar protection shall be in the name of and vest in DRW.
- 1.2 DRW hereby accepts such assignment
- 1.3 The Inventors shall, at the expense of DRW, execute any further documents that may reasonably be required by DRW to enable DRW to enjoy the full benefit of the property and rights hereby assigned.

# 2. Governing Law and Jurisdiction

2.1 The Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with English law.

Each of the parties irrevocably submits for all purposes in connection	with	this
Agreement to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of England.		

In witness whereof the parties have duly executed this Assignment as a deed on the date stated at the beginning hereof.

Executed as a deed by DRW in accordance with the laws of its incorporation

SIGNATURE x
NAMEXHelen H. Lee
POSITION [Director] x
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS X
NAME, ADDRESS and OCCUPATION OF WITNESS
* awisniewski, IL COCKBURN ST
CAMBRIDGE CBIBNB UK, ENGINEER

Executed as a deed by Philip Stankus
SIGNATURE x. SIGNATURE x.
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS x. MMM Jakes
NAME, ADDRESS and OCCUPATION OF WITNESS
x. WENDY STANKIS, THE NOOK, LONGON BOND.,
HLTA COLDWALTHAM, NXST. SUSSEX RHZO!LS (Higher leve.) Texching Assistant
Executed as a deed by Paul Duesbury
SIGNATURE x
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS x
NAME, ADDRESS and OCCUPATION OF WITNESS
$\mathbf{X}_{2,2,2,2,3,3,3,5,5}$ decay the expression of the properties

Executed as a deed by Philip Stankus
SIGNATURE x
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS x
NAME, ADDRESS and OCCUPATION OF WITNESS
X
Executed as a deed by Paul Duesbury
·
SIGNATURE x
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS X. L.
NAME, ADDRESS and OCCUPATION OF WITNESS
· Database Curator
M. Duebung The Bungalow Lolworth CB238HH

Executed as a deed by Torbjörn Blad
SIGNATURE x. JAHA JA
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS x
NAME, ADDRESS and OCCUPATION OF WITNESS
Towas Perensons
ONELWALEN 13, 13552 TYEESSO
TENCHED

### DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is made the 16th day of March 2017.

### Between:

- (1) Jean-Pierre Allain, c/o Diagnostics Development Unit, Department of Haematology, University of Cambridge, EABC Site, Long Road, Cambridge, Cambridgeshire, United Kingdom, (The Inventor).
- (2) Diagnostics for the Real World, Ltd., 840 Del Rey Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94085, United States of America (DRW)

### Whereas:

- (A) The Inventor is an inventor of inventions described in patent application numbers GB1317376.0, PCT/GB2014/050821, EP13188269.8, GB1304797.2 and PCT/GB2014/050820.
- (B) The Inventor has agreed to assign all of his rights in the inventions to DRW on the terms set out in this Deed of Assignment.

# Now this Deed witnesseth as follows:

### 1. Assignment

- 1.1 The Inventor hereby assigns to DRW all his right, title and interest in the inventions together with the rights, privileges and advantages appertaining thereto including but not limited to the right to apply for, prosecute and obtain patent or similar protection throughout the world including the right to claim priority to the intent that the grant of any patents or similar protection shall be in the name of and vest in DRW.
- 1.2 DRW hereby accepts such assignment
- 1.3 The Inventor shall, at the expense of DRW, execute any further documents that may reasonably be required by DRW to enable DRW to enjoy the full benefit of the property and rights hereby assigned.

# 2. Governing Law and Jurisdiction

- 2.1 The Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with English law.
- 2.2 Each of the parties irrevocably submits for all purposes in connection with this Agreement to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of England.

In witness whereof the parties have duly executed this Assignment as a deed on the date stated at the beginning hereof.

Executed as a deed by DRW in accordance with the laws of its incorporation

SIGNATURE x
NAME X HELEN LEE
POSITION [Director] x
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS x
NAME, ADDRESS and OCCUPATION OF WITNESS
x C. WISNIEWSKY 11 COCKBURN ST
CAMBRIDGE SDL 3NB UK, ENGINEER.

Executed as a deed by Jean-Pierre Allain
SIGNATURE X. XIII OSO
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS X.
NAME, ADDRESS and OCCUPATION OF WITNESS
x CRAIG WISHIEWSKIJ II COCKBURN ST.
CAMBRIDGE, CBIJNS, UL, ENGINEER,

**RECORDED: 04/20/2017**